1 Written Answers

RAJYA SABHA

THE 10TH DECEMBER,
19TH AGRAHAYANA,
1893 (SAKA).

FRIDAY,
1971, THE

The House met at ten of the clock, MR. CHAIRMAN in the Chair.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND
ANSWER

[The questioner (Shri Suraj Prasad) was absent,]

WRITTEN ANSWER TO QUESTION
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F[SuPPLY OF LIVERIES TO CLASS IV EmMprLOYEES oF C.PW.D,

1. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING|
faqia e R 37T WA
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central Public Works Deparinm.ent has decided to give khakhij cotton and wocllen uniforms to its scavenging staff and white cotton and blue

+[ 1 English transla/tion.

[ 16 DEC. 1971 ]

to Questions 2

woollen uniforms to its and peons; and

Chowkidars

(b) if so, the reasons for giving two different types of uniforms to class IV employees of the same department?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF WORKS AND
HOUSING]
fAior e orate AT ] VS q54¢
(SHRI I, K, GUJRAL): (a) and (b)
According to the orders issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs, winter unj-
forms in blue colour and summer uniforms in white colour are supplied to certain categorics of class IV staff like Jamadars, Daftries Record Sorters, Junior Gestetner Operators, Peons and Messengers. All other clasg IV employees including scavenging staft and Chowkidars are provided both summer and winter uniforms in khaki colour, Summer uniforms are made of khadi and winter uniforms in mill-made serge for all employees, The difference is thus only in the colour of the umniforms and not in their quality.}

